PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEMIN INDUSTRIES, INC.	06/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEMIN INDUSTRIES (ZHUHAI) CO. LTD.
Street Address:	25 QINSHI ROAD
City:	SANZAO, ZHUHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	519040

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152882500

Email: kentherink@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KENT HERINK
Address Line 1: 215 10TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEM 176	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT HERINK	
SIGNATURE:	/Kent Herink, Reg. No. 31025/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KemtoKemChinaAss#page1.tif

PATENT 502857493 REEL: 033131 FRAME: 0594

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of June 12, 2014, between Kemin Industries, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Iowa, with offices at 2100 Maury Street, Des Moines, IA 50317-1100, United States and Kemin Industries (Zhuhai) Co. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Republic of China, with offices at 25 Oinshi Road, Sanzao, Zhuhai 519040, China;

WITNESSETH THAT;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired all right, title and interest in and to certain inventions, improvements and patent rights relating to A Rumen-Bypass Carotenoid Product for Producing High-Carotenoid Milk; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and patent rights;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of \$100.00 and mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

In consideration for the signing of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the inventions or improvements set forth in Application Serial No. 13/007,610, entitled A Rumen-Bypass Carotenoid Product for Producing High-Carotenoid Milk, filed January 15, 2011, including the rights to file and obtain United States and corresponding foreign patents, inventor's certificates and utility models, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions and continuations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this agreement to be executed this IThday

Kemin Industries, Inc.

June 17, 2014
Date

Vice President & General Counsel

STATE OF) SS COUNTY OF POLK

RECORDED: 06/18/2014

On this 17th day of June, before me personally came the above named Welson who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

BETH DAVIDSON Commission Number 762237 My Commission Expires March 19, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC Led Dave My Commission Expires: March 19

#2472856

PATENT REEL: 033131 FRAME: 0595